
Yaris
Swivel seat
Installation Instructions

PICTURE HERE

Model Year: 2006
Body type Yaris
Part Number: LHD 5DR 08926-52870

         3DR 08926-52868
RHD5DR 08926-52869
         3DR 08926-52867

Weight: 44 kg

Installation Time: 60 minutes

Manual reference number AIM 000720-0



Note : No side air bag systems Mobility seat

Take off the Box

CAUTION!!

Do not put on the floor directly

※　All pictures mentioned on this I/M are for LHD vehicle.

Do not move on the floor
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※　Check all parts before installation.

Part Number Parts Part Number Parts

A １× K 2×
5DR：C7002-1410
3DR：C7002-1400

74596-D1020

B １× L １×

82711-1E360 C8235-D1050

C ９× １×

90119-10578 01999-D1084

C
１×

01999-D1085

D １×

90119-10579

E １×

C7120-D1680

F １×

C7120-D1660

G １×

C8218-D1040

H １×

74553-D1050

I １×

74552-D1060

J ２×

74551-D1020

Parts List for Yaris　（LHD）

Picture No.※

France Only

S14×L27.5

S14×L55

installed
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French

English
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※　Check all parts before installation.

Part Number Parts Part Number Parts

A １× K ３×
5DR：C7002-D1380
3DR：C7002-D1390

74596-D1010

B １× L １×

82711-1E360 C8235-D1050

C ９× M １×

90119-10578 75271-D1020

C
N １×

715170D1070

D １× O １×

90119-10579 64747-D1010

E １× P １×

C7120-D1670 64747-D1020

F １× Q ２×

C7120-D1650 91511-60610

G １× １×

C8218-D1040 01999-D1086

H １×

74553-D1020

I １×

74552-D1050

J ２×

74551-D1010

Parts List for Yaris　（RHD）

Picture No.※

UK Only

S14×L27.5

S14×L55

S10×L10

installed

17

38
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42 43

44

44

51

58
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56

55

54

47 48 49

46

26

29

30

28

English
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Tools

PROTECT COVER

CAUTION!!

※　Torque Wrench is also required

B-Pillar

10
Cutter

10

1 2

3

Spanner
(Wrench)

Plastic
Hammer

10

TORX Wrench
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Remove the OE Seat

4 Bolts

Seat Bolt Removal

Reverse side of OE Seat
Undo 2 of the Connectors

OR

Bolt Bolt

Bolt Bolt

Seat

Keep

H/R　Removal

Passenger Seat Side

4 5

6

7

8 9

10

11 12
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N

Hide for fold down region

L
e
ss
 2
0 Less installation  side

UK Only

Jack cover removal

Jack removal

Fold down

Fold down

Passenger Seat Side

13 14

15 16

17

Fold down for Passenger seat BKT

Plastic
Hammer

Plastic
Hammer
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Reverse side of OE Seat
Undo 2 of the Connectors

UK Only

Temporally Removal
H/R　Removal

Remove be Driver Seat
Driver Seat Side

18 19

20 21

22

23 24

7 of 15



6
0
m
m

7
0
m
m

Datum point

95mm

266mm
150mm35mm

Cut

Unit FR cross member
  on Driver Seat Side

53mmPut O after installation
   of Jack bracket

Jack BKT Installation
UK Only

Driver　Seat　Side

O

M

P

Q
5.5

25

26 27

28

29

30

O

8 of 15



Completely Recovered for Driver Seat UK Only

H/R　Installation

Completely Recovered

Completely Recovered

31 32

33

34

35

36 37
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Ｆ

Ｃ

Ｃ

Ｃ

Ｃ

Ｅ

Swivel Seat Installation
Passenger Seat Side

38

39

40

41

42

43
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44

L

45

Unit Installation

A

Long Bolt

Ｄ

47

Ｃ

48

Ｃ

49

2 Bolts

2 Bolts

Ｃ

46 Swivel to Swivel seat

Clamp

Connect
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H/R　Installation

53

L

Vehicle W/H

G

Plunge in the Carpet

G

Vehicle W/H

52

51

50

Swivel to outer
before connectingConnect

Connect
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※ Please make sure the Unit swivels properly after finishing installation.

185

・Stick the Caution Label on the door trim.
（Passenger side）

・Stick the caution label on swivel unit.

1
5

10

Ｉ

Ｈ

54

55 Swivel Unit

5
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Label putting position UK Only

Two places

Three places

O/M

O/M

Chapter : Occupant restraint systems
Paragraph : Child restraint 
 

○　Put the label on O/M
　　　　of base Vehicle.

○　Put the label on O/M
　　　　of base Vehicle.

・Put on Side of Instrument Panel

Ｊ

Ｋ

・Put on B-Pillar

20mm

30mm

・Put on Front Glass
        Passenger's seat side

56

57

58
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Chapter : Occupant restraint systems
Paragraph : SRS Side airbag
 



Label putting position France Only

Two places

Two places

O/M

O/M

Dispositif de retenue des occupants
SRS Airbag lateraux 

○　Put the label on O/M
　　　　of base Vehicle.

○　Put the label on O/M
　　　　of base Vehicle.

・Put on Side of Instrument Panel

・Put on B-Pillar

Ｊ

Ｋ

59

60
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Dispositif de retenue des occupants
Sieges enfants 
 



Toyota Motor Europe NV/SA

Bourgetlaan 60
B-1140  Brussels

Installation checksheet
Version date: 15/09/2006

Yaris P9

Mobility project : swivel seats

 Operator:  Date: 

VIN: 

Before installation

Box content OK
Serial number Lift Up seat

During installation

VSC ECU and sensor do not interfer with swivel seat RHD
Earth connection firmly fitted
Foam around connectors
B+ terminal in fuse box has proper connection

Don't damage connectors during handling
Front seat bolts on torque 37Nm

After installation

All parts installed according to manual Seat (rail) covers well fitted L R
SRS warning light comes on when 
turning key to 'ON' position
SRS warning light goes off after 
approximately 6 seconds

L R

Passenger detection light working Wiring under seats strapped to original wiring
Warning lights Inspect no damage on the covers / fabric L R

Seat heaters working Plastic covers are well fitted ?
Tune, seek radio Stickers well fitted ?
Volume up and down (from steering 
wheel)
Correct position comes on the screen 
automatically (after satellite reception, 
with full map navi)

Arm and foot rest working ok ?

Console is well aligned with dashboard, 
no gaps Front rear movement is OK ?

Cigarette lighter operating Swivel movement is OK ?
Cigarette lighter illumination Force for operating swivel lever is OK ?
Audio illumination
Electric Mirror working
No traces of wiring No NVH while driving ?
No scratches on dash board

VSC signal goes off
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Wiring under seats leaves enough room
for movements, no obstruction when
moving forward/backward, up/down. No interference 
with swivel operation
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Don't squeeze wires

Supervisor check:


	Mobility swivel seat YARIS AIM 000 720 01.pdf
	01.pdf
	01.pdf
	P01


	02.pdf
	P02

	03.pdf
	P03

	04.pdf
	P04

	05.pdf
	P05

	06.pdf
	P06

	07.pdf
	P07

	08.pdf
	P08

	09.pdf
	P09

	10.pdf
	P10

	11.pdf
	P11

	12.pdf
	P12

	131.pdf
	P13

	14.pdf
	P14

	15.pdf
	P15


	Check sheet swivel yaris.pdf

